
 2023-24 High School Football Schedule 
 Varsity 

 Date  Time  Opponent  Location 

 Mon. 8/7  1st Practice Date 
 Thurs. 8/17  Scrimmage Date 
 Sat. 8/19  12pm  Scrimmage @ West Grand*  Away 
 Thurs. 8/25  1st Contest Date 

 Fri. Aug 25  6pm  Holly  Away 
 Fri. Sept 1  Bye Week 
 Sat. Sept 9  1pm  Byers  Home 
 Sat. Sept 16  1pm  Front Range Christian  Home 
 Sat. Sept 23  1pm  Hayden  Away 
 Fri. Sept 29  7pm  Merino  Away 
 Sat. Oct 7  1pm  Akron**  Home 
 Sat. Oct 14  1pm  Haxtun***  Home 
 Sat. Oct 21  1pm  Caliche  Away 
 Sat. Oct 28  1pm  Sedgwick  Away 
 Sat. Nov 4  TBD  First Round of Playoffs  TBD 
 Sat. Nov 11  TBD  Quarter-Finals  TBD 
 Sat. Nov 18  TBD  Semi-Finals  TBD 
 Sat. Nov 25  TBD  State Finals  TBD 

 *Scrimmage 
 **Homecoming 
 ***Senior Night 

 Game Schedule is subject to change 9/13/23 



 2023-24 High School Football JV Schedule 
 Junior Varsity 

 Sat. 8/26  10am  Holly  Away 
 Mon. 8/28  4pm  Lyons  Away 
 Mon. 9/11  4pm  Byers  Away 
 Mon. 9/18  4pm  Front Range Christian  Away 
 Mon. 9/25  4pm  Wray  Home 
 Mon. 10/2  4pm  Merino  Home 
 Mon. 10/9  4pm  Akron  Away 
 Mon. 10/16  4pm  Haxtun  Away 
 Mon. 10/23  4pm  Caliche  Home 
 Mon. 10/30  4pm  Sedgwick  Home 

 Game Schedule is subject to change 9/13/23 


